Appendix D

Grants awarded by Delegated Approval

Voluntary Organisations

Organisation
Duntocher & Hardgate
Children’s Festival Committee

Scottish Pensioners Association
The Double L Centre*
Clydebank Group Holidays*

South Drumry Neighbourhood
Assoc.”

Millhall Community Hall*
West Dunbartonshire Citizens
Advice Bureau*

Guys & Dolls (The Saturday
Gang)*

Old Kilpatrick Summer Camp
Antonine Sports Centre

TOTAL

Community Councils

Organisation

Bowling and Milton Community
Council*

TOTAL

Amount
awarded

Reason for award

£1,000

£ 580
£3,600
£3,000

£5,500

£2,000

£51,750

£660

£2,475
£9,902.50

£80,467.50

Amount

Urgent funding for Gala day.

Urgent funding for bus outing.
Urgent funding for running costs.
Urgent funding for running costs.
Urgent funding for running costs.
Urgent funding for running
costs/repairs to property

Urgent running costs grant

Urgent running costs grant

Urgent grant for summer camp.

Urgent funding for running costs

Reason for award

awarded
£200.00

£200.00

Urgent funding for running
costs.

* Organisations summarised in Appendix B and detailed in Appendix C.
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