## **Grants awarded by Delegated Approval**

## **Voluntary Organisations**

Organisation Duntocher & Hardgate Children's Festival Committee		Reason for award Urgent funding for Gala day.
Scottish Pensioners Association	£ 580	Urgent funding for bus outing.
The Double L Centre*	£3,600	Urgent funding for running costs.
Clydebank Group Holidays*	£3,000	Urgent funding for running costs.
South Drumry Neighbourhood Assoc.*	£5,500	Urgent funding for running costs.
Millhall Community Hall*	£2,000	Urgent funding for running costs/repairs to property
West Dunbartonshire Citizens Advice Bureau*	£51,750	Urgent running costs grant
Guys & Dolls (The Saturday Gang)*	£660	Urgent running costs grant
Old Kilpatrick Summer Camp	£2,475	Urgent grant for summer camp.
Antonine Sports Centre	£9,902.50	Urgent funding for running costs
TOTAL	£80,467.50	

## **Community Councils**

<u>Organisation</u>	Amount awarded	Reason for award
Bowling and Milton Community Council*		Urgent funding for running costs.
TOTAL	£200.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Organisations summarised in Appendix B and detailed in Appendix C.